
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
Docket UT-250544 

Qwest Corporation Application for Order Authorizing Transfer of Assets or 
Determination that Order is not Required 

 
I certify that I have served or caused to be served copies of the Designation of Additional Person to 
Receive Service on behalf of Forged Fiber 37, LLC, via email on the following parties: 
 

Adam Sherr ....................................................... Adam.Sherr@lumen.com 
Alexandra Kory ................................................ Alexandra.Kory@atg.wa.gov 

Ann Paisner (ALJ) ............................................ Ann.Paisner@utc.wa.gov 
Bill Magness .................................................... Bill@mrg-law.com 

Brice Hartman .................................................. Brice.Hartman@atg.wa.gov 

Callahan Moriyasu ............................................ Callahan.Moriyasu@atg.wa.gov 

David Collier .................................................... David.Collier@att.com 

Elizabeth DeMarco .......................................... Elizabeth.demarco@atg.wa.gov 

Hooman Hedayati ............................................ hhedayati@cwa-union.org 

Jake Williams ................................................... jwilliams@cwa-union.org 

Jean Dreyer ....................................................... Jean.Dreyer@atg.wa.gov 

Jean Martin ....................................................... Jean.Martin@atg.wa.gov 

Jeanne Roth ....................................................... Jeanne.roth@atg.wa.gov 

Jeff Roberson .................................................... Jeff.roberson@atg.wa.gov 
Josie Addington ............................................... Josie.Addington@lumen.com 

Kai Hiatt ............................................................ Kai.Hiatt@atg.wa.gov 

Peter Gose ........................................................ Peter.Gose@lumen.com 

Anna Kapetanakos............................................. AK6252@att.com 

Robert Sykes .................................................... Robert.Sykes@atg.wa.gov 

Robert Thoms ................................................... Robert.Thoms@lumen.com 

Tad O’Neill....................................................... Tad.oneill@atg.wa.gov 

DATED this September 4, 2025 
 
 /s/ Richard J. Busch   
Richard J. Busch 
Attorney for Forged Fiber 37, LLC 
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